OP \$40.00 2636006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM753179

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		09/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fasano Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 15th Street, NW, Suite 250	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2636006	UNDERWRITING CENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.492.6842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	504003-00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=TMSA Termination and Release (R-F 6881-0304)#page1.tif source=TMSA Termination and Release (R-F 6881-0304)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0480

900718025

source=TMSA Termination and Release (R-F 6881-0304)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0481

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of September 1, 2022, is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (as successor to BBVA USA, an Alabama banking corporation f/k/a Compass Bank), in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties ("Agent"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2020, by FASANO ASSOCIATES, INC., a Washington corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Agent (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted a security interest to Agent (for benefit of the Secured Parties) in the Collateral including the Trademark set forth on Schedule I thereto (collectively, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch, Public Records Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2020 at Reel 6881, Frame 0304; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, being the same Trademark set forth on Schedule I to the IP Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreements in the IP Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the IP Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the IP Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4874-3914-0910\2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0482 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (as successor to BBVA USA, an Alabama banking corporation f/k/a Compass Bank), as Agent

Name:____

Title: Vice

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Mar 2020 IPSA)

4874-3914-0910

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Serial/Registration No.	Mark	Owner
75805129/2636006	Underwriting Central	Fasano Associates, Inc.

4874-3914-0910\2

RECORDED: 09/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0484